OIPE	2 2000
MODIFIED Form PTO-1594	1-2003 Document10
(Rev. 10/02) NOV 1 8 2003 2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Parh	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying provide ARTS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hausenstrasse 35	Swiss Caps DR. DUNNER AG Hausenstrasse 35
9533 Kirchberg, SWITZERLAND	9533 Kirchberg, SWITZERLAND
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
☑ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland
Other	
Execution Date: 12/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,557,596 1,974,660 1,974,660 1,811,802 2,234,818
	2,276,320
Additional number(s)	attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	5 - 7 - T 15 - (27 CFP 2.41)
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attention: Kevin G. Smith	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
TXII & Lhut	11/18/03
Kevin G. Smith	Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STOP ASSIGNME	NT RECORDATION SERVICES Patent and Trademark Office
	ratent and Trademark Office
LHUELLER 00000215 194880 1557596	•
40.00 BA 100.00 BA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0021



029650-126



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

Atsushi MATSUMOTO Application No.: 10/312,010

Filing Date:

December 23, 2002

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

SERVICES

Group Art Unit: 3754

Examiner: Unassigned

Confirmation No.: 5926

Title: Valve Disc and Combination Filling Device Using the Valve disc, and Tube, Pipe Jointing Device

Connection Port Manufacturing Device, and Pipe Jointing System

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Upon review of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in connection with the above-identified application, the undersigned has noted the following error(s) on the part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

·			**	 	
			 .		
				 	
·				 	
-					

A copy of the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is attached hereto. It is respectfully requested that the above correction/corrections be made and that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued.

Respectfully submitted,

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 (703) 836-6620

Date: Nov 18, 2003

Matthew L. Schneider

Registration No. 32,814

RECORDED: 11/18/2003